Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1973 Assembly Bill 230

Date published:

June 22, 1973

CHAPTER 43, Laws of 1973

AN ACT to amend 867.03 (1) (intro.) of the statutes, relating to transfer of inherited property by affidavit.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

867.03 (1) (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:

867.03 (1) GENERALLY. (intro.) When a decedent leaves solely-owned property in this state which does not exceed \$1,500 \$3,000 in value, any heir of the decedent, may collect any money due the decedent, receive the property of the decedent if it is not an interest in or lien on real property and have any evidence of interest, obligation to or right of the decedent transferred to the affiant upon furnishing the person owing the

CHAPTER 43

money, having custody of the property or acting as registrar or transfer agent of the evidences of interest, obligation to or right, with an affidavit in duplicate showing: